503874579 06/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3921228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE COVER SHEET BECAUSE THE THIRD ASSIGNOR'S FIRST NAME IS MISSPELLED previously recorded on Reel 038834 Frame 0795. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THIRD ASSIGNOR'S NAME SHOULD BE RECORDED AS "JUSSI VAISANEN".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRI KOSKINEN	04/14/2015
ILPO MARTIKAINEN	04/14/2015
JUSSI VAISANEN	04/14/2015
JAAKKO NISULA	03/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENELEC OY
Street Address:	OLVITIE 5
City:	IISALMI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	74100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29567263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)771-3804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2167713800

Email: DPHDOCKET@DPETERHOCHBERG.COM

Correspondent Name: D. PETER HOCHBERG
Address Line 1: 1940 EAST 6TH STREET
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SL5483US.DIV1 (#90223)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. PETER HOCHBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/D. Peter Hochberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016	

PATENT 503874579 REEL: 039048 FRAME: 0598

Total Attachments: 7 source=SL5483USDIV1#page1.tif source=SL5483USDIV1#page2.tif source=SL5483USDIV1#page3.tif source=SL5483USDIV1#page4.tif source=SL5483USDIV1#page5.tif source=SL5483USDIV1#page6.tif source=SL5483USDIV1#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 039048 FRAME: 0599 503859848 06/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3906497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRI KOSKINEN	04/14/2015
ILPO MARTIKAINEN	04/14/2015
JUSS VAISANEN	04/14/2015
JAAKKO NISULA	03/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENELEC OY
Street Address:	OLVITIE 5
City:	IISALMI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	74100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29567263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)771-3804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

216-771-3800

Email:

dphdocket@dpeterhochberg.com

Correspondent Name:

D. PETER HOCHBERG

Address Line 1:

1940 EAST 6TH STREET

Address Line 4:

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SL5483US.DIV1 (#90223)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN F. MELLINO	
SIGNATURE:	/sean f. mellino/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039048 FRAME: 0600

Attorney Docket No. SL5483US (#90223)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country and citizenship)

- 1) Harri Koskinen c/o Genelec Oy Olvitie 5 74100 Iisalmi, Finland
- 2) Ilpo Martikainen c/o Genelec Oy Olyitie 5 74100 Iisalmi, Finland

- Jussi Väisänen
 c/o Genelec Oy
 Olvitie 5
 74100 Iisalmi, Finland
- 4) Jaakko Nisula c/o Genelec Oy Olvitie 5 74100 Iisalmi, Finland

all citizens of Finland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and owns/own a certain invention entitled:

PART OF LOUDSPEAKERS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on:

4 3 5 under Serial No. 29 522,889, and

(Attorney for applicant is authorized to insert the filing particulars hereof.)

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE (including country and citizenship)

Genelec Oy Olvitie 5 74100 Iisalmi, Finland

a corporation of Finland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and encompassed by the above-identified application.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand:

2

(Continued)

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

nable Monda

Date: 27.3.20/5

(Signature) Jaakko Nisula

3

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand:

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	
# 4	Date: 14.04.2015
(Signature) Harri Koskinen	
FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	
	Date:
(Signature) Ilpo Martikainen	,
FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	•
	Date:
(Signature) Jussi Väisänen	Daw
	(Continued)

2